



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS- Academic Council- Inclusion of two experts in the field of Health and Allied Sciences- nomination by Hon'ble Chancellor -Orders issued.

ACADEMIC (GENERAL-A) SECTION

U.O.No: 448/2024/academic/KUHS Date: 24-04-2024

Read: -1) UO No.101/2023/Academic/KUHS dtd.04.07.2023.

- 2) Letter to Rajbhavan, No.10218/2019/AC1/Gen.A2/KUHS dtd.02.04.2024.
- 3) Letter from Rajbhavan, No.GS6-89/2024 dtd.12.04.2024.

ORDER

- 1. As per the University Order read (1) above, Academic Council of Kerala University of Health Sciences was reconstituted with effect from 04.07.2023. Members under Section 24 (2) (xi) of the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act 2010 were not included in the reconstituted Academic Council for want of nomination by the Hon'ble Chancellor.
- 2. Vide letter read (2) above, University submitted a panel of experts in the field of Health and Allied Sciences to the Hon'ble Chancellor for nomination of members under Section 24 (2) (xi) of the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act 2010
- 3. As per the letter read (3) above, the Hon'ble Chancellor has nominated the following persons to the Academic Council of Kerala University of Health Sciences as per Section 24 (2) (xi) of the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act 2010.
- a) Prof. Dr. Suma Krishnasastry alias Dr. Suma T.K

Former Principal, Govt. TD Medical College, Alappuzha

Director Filariasis Research Centre, Alappuzha

(WHO Collaborating Centre for Lymphatic Filariasis Morbidity Management and Disability Prevention).

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

b) Dr. S K Harikumar

Doctor of Medicine, Senior Public Health Consultant

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala

- 4. In the above circumstances, orders are issued including above persons as the members to the Academic Council of the Kerala University of Health Sciences under Section 24 (2) (xi) of the KUHS Act 2010.
- 5. The term of the above members shall be upto 03.07.2027, the date on which the term of present Academic Council expires .

Joint Registrar

(Digitally approved document; signature not required)

To

1) Prof. Dr. Suma Krishnasastry alias Dr. Suma T.K

Former Principal, Govt. TD Medical College, Alappuzha

Director Filariasis Research Centre, Alappuzha

(WHO Collaborating Centre for Lymphatic Filariasis Morbidity Management and Disability Prevention)

2) Dr. S K Harikumar

Doctor of Medicine, Senior Public Health Consultant

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala

3) IT Section to publish in the Website

Copy To,

PS to VC, PA to PVC/Registrar/FO

Dean (Academic)

OC/SF

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com